Durham Region Health Department

CLOSED

Current inspection results on
Previous inspection results on Month/Day/Year Pass Conditional Pass Closed
Name Address BY ORDER OF THE MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH under the authority of Section 13 of the Health Protection and Promotion Act, the following service(s) within this premises is CLOSED until further notice from Durham Region Health Department:
Service(s) Service(s) offered by Regulated Health Professionals within the premises may not have been inspected by this department.
Reason(s) for closure: Failure to provide a constant supply of potable hot and cold water Failure to contain wastewater/sewage in a sanitary manner Failure to operate Personal Service Setting free from serious health hazard Fire, flood, power failure Other:
A copy of the most recent inspection report is available for review upon request at this premises. CheckSoci Dr. Robert Kyle Medical Officer of Health Durham Region Health Department
This placard is the property of Durham Region Health Department and shall not re removed or alter in any ways. Durham Health Department cannot guarantee the same conditions are maintained after this inspection date.

Ontario Agency for Health Protection and Promotion (Public Health Ontario).

Guide to infection prevention and control in personal service settings. 3rd ed., 1st revision. July 2019.



EGION

You Tube 🔿